



Name:	Mr. Dinesh Kumar
Designation:	Assistant Professor (Music-Instrumental)
Address:	Govt. Degree College Karsog
Father's Name:	Late Sh. Dev Raj
Mother's Name:	Mrs. Sheela Devi
Phone:	9459879086
email:	askkumardinesh@gmail.com
Qualifications:	MA (Music), B.Ed., SET, Sangeet Prabhakar

## Detail of Seminar/Conference/Workshop (paper presented/attended etc.):

- Attended 21 day workshop on research methodology and electronic data processing from 5/8/2013 to 25/8/2013 organized by department of music and interdisciplinary research group of Pratibha Spandan, Shimla held at H.P. University, Shimla.
- Presented research paper entitled "Adhatm aur Sangeet mein Antarsambandh" at Paramhansa Yogananda International Conference on Science Spirituality and Education jointly organized by Pratibha Spandan, Shimla Paramhansa Yogananda International Research Center and Department of Music, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla on 25<sup>th</sup> to 27 September 2015 at Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla.
- Presented research paper entitled "Interdisciplinary Studies in Music" at Paramhansa Yogananda International Conference on Recent Trends in Interdisciplinary Research jointly organized by Pratibha Spandan, Shimla and Department of Visual Arts, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla on 9<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> September 2019 at Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla.

## **Training programmes:**

• Attended Induction Training Programme (Orientation Capacity Building) organized by Government College of Teacher Education, Dharamshalla, Kangra from 31.07.2023 to 05.08.2023.

## Membership:

 Member of organizing committee of Paramhansa Yogananda International Conference on Science Spirituality and Education jointly organized by Pratibha Spandan, Shimla Paramhansa Yogananda International Research Center and Department of Music, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla on 25<sup>th</sup> to 27 September 2015 at Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla.